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READING

FTIS
Participation
Rate

STATE
Participation
Rate

FTIS
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

STATE
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

Elementary
Grades 3-5

98.3

89.2

66.9

39.5

Middle
Grades 6-8

98.3

84.4

64.2

44.0

High

Grade 10

92.6

76.6

57.1

37.9

MATH

FTIS
Participation
Rate

STATE
Participation
Rate

FTIS
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

STATE
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

Elementary
Grades 3-5

98.3

89.2

66.6

314

Middle
Grades 6-8

98.0

84.2

52.7

27.8

High

Grade 10

92.6

76.1

62.4

30.3
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SCIENCE

FTIS
Participation
Rate

STATE
Participation
Rate

FTIS
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

STATE
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

Elementary
Grade 4

97.6

89.1

66.6

25.1

Middle
Grade 7

97.5

83.9

52.7

20.9

High

Grade 11

93.4

73.4

62.4

26.5

WRITING

FTIS
Participation
Rate

STATE
Participation
Rate

FTIS
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

STATE
Proficient/
Distinguished Rate

Elementary
Grade 5

97.3

88.0

79.1

39.8

Middle
Grade 8

97.0

82.6

83.3

50.9

High
Grade 11

93.1

725

79.3

57.2




TESTING HIGHLIGHTS

Johnson 85.7% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
Elementary School

Writing

Moyer 75.6% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
Elementary School Writing

Woodfill 73.1% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in

Elementary School Reading - :
76% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in Math
76.4% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in

Writing
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Highlands 83.5% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
Middle School Writing
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Highlands 79.3% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
High School Writing

(N ENGLISH LEARNERS
e 100% Participation Rate on the ACCESS for ELLs
o 1 of every 5 tested EL students reached EL attainment

GRADUATION RATE

e 4-year adjusted cohort graduation rate = 96.2%
o 96.0% in 2020

e 5-year adjusted cohort graduation rate = 96.8%
o 99.2% in 2020

rich.Tradition




SCHOOL CLIMATE AND SAFETY SURVERY
School Climate

My school is a caring

= : 212 A7

The school rules are fair.

5.5 50.8 42.5
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School Safety

Dlsagree *

| feel safe in my classes.

_
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If a student reports
being treated in a mean
or hurtful way, the adults

will do something to help. 08 30 332 630

* There are a few Safety questions where the positive/preferred response is disagree or strongly disagree.

Opportunity to Learn

Question % Strongly % Disagree % Agree % Strongly
Disagree Agree

| feel good about what | learned
in NTI.

4.2 14.2 50.2 31.4

My schoolwork helped me learn
new things this year.

Rich mTI‘aQition

0.5 3.8 33.1 62.6



