



2021 Kentucky Assessment & Accountability Data

October 15, 2021

Richin Trad

READING

	FTIS	STATE	FTIS	STATE
	Participation	Participation	Proficient/	Proficient/
	Rate	Rate	Distinguished Rate	Distinguished Rate
Elementary	98.3	89.2	66.9	39.5
Grades 3-5		102-06220000		Pricagió contento
Middle	98.3	84.4	64.2	44.0
Grades 6-8		1011002000000 827	1000-5-000-50	907 V/3940-001-H
High	92.6	76.6	57.1	37.9
Grade 10				

MATH

	FTIS Participation Rate	STATE Participation Rate	FTIS Proficient/ Distinguished Rate	STATE Proficient/ Distinguished Rate
Elementary Grades 3-5	98.3	89.2	66.6	31.4
Middle Grades 6-8	98.0	84.2	52.7	27.8
High Grade 10	92.6	76.1	62.4	30.3

Richin

SCIENCE

	FTIS Participation Rate	STATE Participation Rate	FTIS Proficient/ Distinguished Rate	STATE Proficient/ Distinguished Rate
Elementary Grade 4	97.6	89.1	66.6	25.1
Middle Grade 7	97.5	83.9	52.7	20.9
High Grade 11	93.4	73.4	62.4	26.5

WRITING

	FTIS Participation Rate	STATE Participation Rate	FTIS Proficient/ Distinguished Rate	STATE Proficient/ Distinguished Rate
Elementary Grade 5	97.3	88.0	79.1	39.8
Middle Grade 8	97.0	82.6	83.3	50.9
High Grade 11	93.1	72.5	79.3	57.2

Tuture Richin

TESTING HIGHLIGHTS

Johnson Elementary School	 85.7% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in Writing
Moyer	 75.6% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in Writing
Elementary School	
Woodfill	 73.1% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
Elementary School	Reading
·	 76% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in Math
	 76.4% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
	Writing
Highlands	 83.5% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
Middle School	Writing
Highlands	 79.3% of all students scored at the Proficient/Distinguished level in
High School	Writing

ENGLISH LEARNERS

- 100% Participation Rate on the ACCESS for ELLs
- 1 of every 5 tested EL students reached EL attainment

GRADUATION RATE

- 4-year adjusted cohort graduation rate = 96.2%
 - o 96.0% in 2020
- 5-year adjusted cohort graduation rate = 96.8%
 - o 99.2% in 2020

on the Richin Ira

SCHOOL CLIMATE AND SAFETY SURVERY School Climate

Question	% Strongly Disagree	% Disagree	% Agree	% Strongly Agree
My school is a caring place.	0.0	1.1	27.2	71.7
The school rules are fair.	1.3	5.5	50.8	42.5

School Safety

Question	% Strongly Disagree *	% Disagree *	% Agree	% Strongly Agree
I feel safe in my classes.	1.1	2.4	34.4	62.2
If a student reports being treated in a mean or hurtful way, the adults will do something to help.	0.8	3.0	33.2	63.0

^{*} There are a few Safety questions where the positive/preferred response is disagree or strongly disagree.

Opportunity to Learn

Question	% Strongly Disagree	% Disagree	% Agree	% Strongly Agree
I feel good about what I learned in NTI.	4.2	14.2	50.2	31.4
My schoolwork helped me learn new things this year.	0.5	3.8	33.1	62.6